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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
1/10/2025

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Jeff C Klemp

Filing Report Address: 107 Rock Creek Loop

Address2:

City: Lansing Zip: 66043 County: Leavenworth

Home Phone: (615) 500-1743 Business Phone: (913) 651-3600

Office Sought: State Senator District: 5

SUMMARY (covering the period from 10/25/2024 through 12/31/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$20,320.97

$33,800.00

$54,120.97

$20,452.14

$33,668.83

$329.77

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/10/2025 4:59:33 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Blaine Weeks
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Jeff C Klemp

Date

12/31/25

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/26/24

12/26/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Medical Society
623 SW 10th St
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Insurance Agents
815SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66612

Wichita Regional Chamber
PAC
350 W Douglas Ave
Wichita KS 67202

Kansas Association for

Responsible Liquor Laws,
INC
919S Kansas Ave
Kansas KS

Kansas Optometric PAC
632SWVanBuren
Topeka KS 66603

Whitney B. Damron, P.A.

919S Kansas Ave

Topeka KS 66612

Family Eyecare Center
Optometrists
2301 Tenth Ave
Leavenworth KS 66048

Kansas Natural Remedies,
LLC
121 N Mead
Wichita KS 67202

740 Development, LLC
2038NGOWSt
Wichita KS 67203

Jonathan Dougherty
1619NWaterfrontPky
Wichita KS 67206

Jonathan Dougherty
1620NWaterfrontPky
Wichita KS 67206

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

Doctor

Optometrists

Healthcare

Healthcare

Amount

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00



12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

Scott Consulting
825 S Kansas EAVE
Topeka KS 66612

Evergy Employee
PowerPac
PO Box 889
Topeka KS 66601

Odonnell Public Affairs
LLC
1309 N High
Wichita KS 67203

Builders Association of
Kansas PAC

212 SW 8th
Topeka KS 66603

Consulting LLC O'Neal
Consulting LLC
800 SW Jackson
Topeka KS 66612

Kelly Durham
117 30th Avenue N
Nashville TN 37203

Kansas Republican Senate
Committee
PO Box 2663
Topeka KS 66601

Mark Heitz
260 SW Yorkshire Rd
Topeka KS 66606

Kansas Beer Wholesalers
Association PAC

100 SE 9th
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Hospital
Association
215E8thAve
Topeka KS 66603

Bright & Carpenter
Consulting

8225 S George Washington
Blvd
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Automobile
Dealers - Election Action
Committee
731 S Kansas Ave

Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Bankers
Association PAC

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Consultant

PAC

Consultant

PAC

Consultant

Consultant

Republican Senate
Committee

Consultant

PAC

PAC

Consulting

PAC

PAC

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$5,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$1,000.00



12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/17/24

12/12/24

12/02/24

PO Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604

The Kansas Realtors PAC
3 644 SW Jackson
Topeka KS 66611

Hamm Inc.

PO Box 16796
Wichita KS 67215

Kansas Contractors
Association
800 SW Jackson
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Agri Business
Council

816SWTylerSt
Topeka KS 66612

The Monarch Cement

Company
449 1200 St
Humboldt KS 66748

Welcome Home, LLC
5111 S Meridian Ave
Wichita KS 67217

David Kensinger &

Associates
PO Box 67633
Topeka KS 66667

Bridges Inc
911 SW 14th St
Newton KS 67114

John G and Dana C. Lewis
20605 W 96th St
Lenexa KS 66220

Butler National

Corporation
1 Aero Plaze

New Century KS 66031

BlueCross BlueShield
1133 SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66629

APAC - Kansas, Inc
PO Box 1605
Hutchinson KS 67504

Gregory Melugin
3450 N Rock Rd
Wichita KS 67226

Kansans for Lower Electric
Rates PAC

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

PAC

Concrete Co.

PAC

PAC

Concrete Co.

PAC

Consutant

Retired

Aviation

Health

PAC

Home Healthcare

PAC

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$100.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00



10/26/24

10/26/24

7500 College Blvd
OverlandPark KS 66210

Robert and Karen
Donaldson

708 Belrive Cr
Lansing KS 66043

FreeState PAC
PO Box 541
Hays KS 67601

Check

Check

Retired VA

PAC

$200.00

$1,000.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$33800.00

$0
$0
$0

$33800.00
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-]V[ONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Jeff C Klemp

Date

12/16/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Jeffrey Klemp
107 Rock Creek Loop
Lansing KS 66043

Occupation of

Individual Giving
More Than $150

CEO

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Fundraising
Event/Food/Beverage

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

alue of
i-Kind
'ontribution

$329.771

$329.77!

$0|
$329.771

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Jeff C Klemp

Date

12/27/24

12/26/24

112/12/24

111/04/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/27/24

Name and Address

Win Red
3003 West Summit Drive
Leavenworth KS 66610

Win Red
3003 West Summit Drive
Leavenworth KS 66048

Win Red
3003 West Summit Drive
Leavenworth KS 66048

Advantage Printing
500 Oak St
Leavenworth KS 66048

Kansas GOP

PO BOx 14004
Lenexa KS 66285

Leavenworth Time
Not Available
Not Available NA

Open Phone
Not Available
Not Available NA

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Fundraising Expenses Fee for Donation

Fundraising Expenses Fee for Donation

Fundraising Expenses Fee for Donation

Printing Signs

Fundraising Expenses Mailers

Newspaper Ads Campaign Ad

Fundraising Expenses Campaign Phone

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

Amount

$39.40

$39.40

$39.40

$843.15

$18,459.10

$840.00

$191.69

$20452.14

$0
$20452.14
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