Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2025

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Jeff C Klemp Filing Report Address: 107 Rock Creek Loop

Address2:

City: Lansing Zip: 66043 County: Leavenworth

Home Phone: (615) 500-1743 Business Phone: (913) 651-3600

Office Sought: State Senator District: 5

SUMMARY (covering the period from 10/25/2024 through 12/31/2024)		
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$20,320.97
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$33,800.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$54,120.97
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$20,452.14
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$33,668.83
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$329.77
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/10/2025 4:59:33 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Blaine Weeks

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Jeff C Klemp

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
12/31/25	Kansas Medical Society 623 SW 10th St Topeka KS 66612	Check	PAC	\$1,000.00
12/30/24	Kansas Insurance Agents 815 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Check	PAC	\$500.00
12/30/24	Wichita Regional Chamber PAC 350 W Douglas Ave Wichita KS 67202	Check	PAC	\$1,000.00
12/30/24	Kansas Association for Responsible Liquor Laws, INC 919 S Kansas Ave Kansas KS	Check	PAC	\$250.00
12/30/24	Kansas Optometric PAC 632 SW Van Buren Topeka KS 66603	Check	PAC	\$500.00
12/30/24	Whitney B. Damron, P.A. 919 S Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66612	Check	Doctor	\$250.00
12/30/24	Family Eyecare Center Optometrists 2301 Tenth Ave Leavenworth KS 66048	Check	Optometrists	\$500.00
12/30/24	Kansas Natural Remedies, LLC 121 N Mead Wichita KS 67202	Check		\$1,000.00
12/30/24	740 Development, LLC 2038 N GOW St Wichita KS 67203	Check		\$1,000.00
12/26/24	Jonathan Dougherty 1619 N Waterfront Pky Wichita KS 67206	E Funds	Healthcare	\$1,000.00
12/26/24	Jonathan Dougherty 1620 N Waterfront Pky Wichita KS 67206	E Funds	Healthcare	\$1,000.00

12/17/24	Scott Consulting 825 S Kansas E AVE Topeka KS 66612	Check	Consultant	\$1,000.00
12/17/24	Evergy Employee PowerPac PO Box 889 Topeka KS 66601	Check	PAC	\$1,000.00
12/17/24	Odonnell Public Affairs LLC 1309 N High Wichita KS 67203	Check	Consultant	\$1,000.00
12/17/24	Builders Association of Kansas PAC 212 SW 8th Topeka KS 66603	Check	PAC	\$250.00
12/17/24	Consulting LLC O'Neal Consulting LLC 800 SW Jackson Topeka KS 66612	Check	Consultant	\$250.00
12/17/24	Kelly Durham 117 30th Avenue N Nashville TN 37203	Check	Consultant	\$500.00
12/17/24	Kansas Republican Senate Committee PO Box 2663 Topeka KS 66601	Check	Republican Senate Committee	\$5,000.00
12/17/24	Mark Heitz 260 SW Yorkshire Rd Topeka KS 66606	Check	Consultant	\$1,000.00
12/17/24	Kansas Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 100 SE 9th Topeka KS 66612	Check	PAC	\$1,000.00
12/17/24	Kansas Hospital Association 215 E 8th Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check	PAC	\$500.00
12/17/24	Bright & Carpenter Consulting 8225 S George Washington Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Check	Consulting	\$250.00
12/17/24	Kansas Automobile Dealers - Election Action Committee 731 S Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check	PAC	\$250.00
12/17/24	Kansas Bankers Association PAC	Check	PAC	\$1,000.00

12/02/24	Ransans for Lower Electric Rates PAC	CHECK		Ψ1,000.00
12/12/24	Gregory Melugin 3450 N Rock Rd Wichita KS 67226 Kansans for Lower Electric	E Funds	Home Healthcare PAC	\$1,000.00
12/17/24	APAC - Kansas, Inc PO Box 1605 Hutchinson KS 67504	Check	PAC	\$1,000.00
12/17/24	BlueCross BlueShield 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66629	Check	Health	\$500.00
12/17/24	Butler National Corporation 1 Aero Plaze New Century KS 66031	Check	Aviation	\$500.00
12/17/24	John G and Dana C. Lewis 20605 W 96th St Lenexa KS 66220	Check	Retired	\$1,000.00
12/17/24	Bridges Inc 911 SW 14th St Newton KS 67114	Check		\$1,000.00
12/17/24	David Kensinger & Associates PO Box 67633 Topeka KS 66667	Check	Consutant	\$1,000.00
12/17/24	Welcome Home, LLC 5111 S Meridian Ave Wichita KS 67217	Check	PAC	\$1,000.00
12/17/24	The Monarch Cement Company 449 1200 St Humboldt KS 66748	Check	Concrete Co.	\$100.00
12/17/24	Kansas Agri Business Council 816 SW Tyler St Topeka KS 66612	Check	PAC	\$500.00
12/17/24	Kansas Contractors Association 800 SW Jackson Topeka KS 66612	Check	PAC	\$1,000.00
12/17/24	Hamm Inc. PO Box 16796 Wichita KS 67215	Check	Concrete Co.	\$1,000.00
12/17/24	The Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Jackson Topeka KS 66611	Check	PAC	\$1,000.00
	PO Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604			

1	7500 College Blvd	1	1	1	
THE CHICAGO AND	Overland Park KS 66210				
10/26/24	Robert and Karen Donaldson 708 Belrive Cr Lansing KS 66043	Check	Retired VA		\$200.00
10/26/24	FreeState PAC PO Box 541 Hays KS 67601	Check	PAC		\$1,000.00
Total Itemiz	ed Receipts for Period				\$33800.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)				\$0	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)				\$0	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known				\$0	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD				\$33800.00	

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Jeff C Klemp

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
12/16/24	Jeffrey Klemp 107 Rock Creek Loop Lansing KS 66043	CEO	Fundraising Event/Food/Beverage	\$329.77
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions				\$329.77
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$329.77	

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Jeff C Klemp

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/27/24	Win Red 3003 West Summit Drive Leavenworth KS 66610	Fundraising Expenses Fee for Donation	\$39.40
12/26/24	Win Red 3003 West Summit Drive Leavenworth KS 66048	Fundraising Expenses Fee for Donation	\$39.40
12/12/24	Win Red 3003 West Summit Drive Leavenworth KS 66048	Fundraising Expenses Fee for Donation	\$39.40
11/04/24	Advantage Printing 500 Oak St Leavenworth KS 66048	Printing Signs	\$843.15
10/31/24	Kansas GOP PO BOx 14004 Lenexa KS 66285	Fundraising Expenses Mailers	\$18,459.10
10/31/24	Leavenworth Time Not Available Not Available NA	Newspaper Ads Campaign Ad	\$840.00
10/27/24	Open Phone Not Available Not Available NA	Fundraising Expenses Campaign Phone	\$191.69
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period			\$20452.14
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$0
TOTAL EXPE	ENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENT	S THIS PERIOD	\$20452.14